PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Darren J. Campbell	04/12/2005
Christopher S. Jones	04/12/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hayes Disc Brake, LLC
Street Address:	5800 W. Donges Bay Road
City:	Mequon
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53092

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11074014

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-273-2100 Email: jhouk@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Houk

Address Line 1: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.
Address Line 2: 555 E. Wells Street, Suite 1900
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Houk

Total Attachments: 3

source=HBR-32248 Assign#page1.tif source=HBR-32248 Assign#page2.tif source=HBR-32248 Assign#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015948 FRAME: 0064

500028862

40.00 11.

CH \$40

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS	:	
Darren J. Can Inventor(s) or person(s) or	npbell entity(ies) who own the invention	W141 N4857 Golden Fields Co Menomonee Falls, WI 53051 Address Nationality US
Christopher S Inventor(s) or person(s) or	entity(ies) who own the invention	4111 S. Shannon Avenue St. Francis, WI 53235 Address Nationality US
hereby sells, a	assigns, and transfers to	
ASSIGNEE:		
Hayes Disc Brake, LLC Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention		5800 W. Donges Bay Road Mequon, WI 53092 Address Nationality US
and the succest	ssors, assigns, and legal representativ	es of the ASSIGNEE
[X]	the entire right, title, and interest	
[]	an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United	States and its territorial possessions,	
(check the follow	ving box, if foreign rights are also to be assig	ened)
[X]	and in all foreign countries,	

PATENT REEL: 015948 FRAME: 0065 including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention, including any and all improvements that are disclosed in the invention, entitled:

LEVER ASSEMBLY AND MASTER CYLINDER

and w	hich is t	found in	a (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)	
	(a)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith	
	(b)	[]	U.S. patent application executed on	
	(c)	[]	U.S. provisional application number, filed, naming the above inventor for the above-entitled invention.	
		[]	Express mail label no.:	
			Mailed:	
		[]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.	
	(d)	[X]	U.S. application no. <u>11/074,014</u> filed on <u>March 7, 2005</u> , which also claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Appln. No. <u>60/551,537</u> filed <u>March 9, 2004</u>	
	(e)	[]	International application noPCT/ filed on	
	(f)	[]	U.S. patent noissued	
		[]	A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.	
(check (g), if for	eign appl	ication(s) is (are) also being assigned)	
	(g)	[X]	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority	
applica	ation, or	any co	d all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.	

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has

been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereun, 2005.	to set hand and seal this <u>iz**</u> day of
WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if it	nem (a) was checked above.
Date: 4/12/05	Darren J. Campbell
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 12 m day of April , 2005.	
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: 7-31-2005	^ _
Date: 4/12/05	Christopher S. Jones
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 121 day of April , 2005.	
Modery Public, State of Wisconsin	
My commission expires: 7-31-24	